127000	40975	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100388157661	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/18/2201006026 **113.75	
Certificates of Status	RECEIVED	
Office Use Only T. SCOTT MAY Z 6 2022		

COVER L'ETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

- -

ademy rollence SUBJECT: LNC. Ð١ MUST IN

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 □ \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	□ \$87.50
Hilling Fee	Filing Fee.
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>Oveda L Taylo(</u> Name (Printed or typed) <u>LeTLel NWElaine St i</u> Address <u>Bot St Lucie FL 34983</u> <u>City, State & Zip</u> <u>772-370-8938</u> <u>Daytime Telephone number</u> <u>Suncise a Cadency 3712 October (Cormannel address: (to be used for future annual report.notification)</u>

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ŧ

Sunrise Academy of Excellence

-"Where Curiosity-Becomes-Knowledge."

6761 NW Elaine St. PSL, FL 34983 Phone: 772- 370-8938 Fax: 772-595-5958 Website:https://www.sunriseocademystlucie.com/

Mrs. Oveda Taylor Owner

May 19, 2022

Hello,

I am the owner of Sunrise Academy of Excellence. I am the President of Sunrise Academy of Excellence corporation. I filed the article of dissolution on May 5, 2022. I'm opening a new incorporation on May 19, 2022, and I give permission for the name Sunrise Academy of Excellence to be released and used. I have full authority to make this decision on behalf of the nonprofit organization Sunrise Academy of Excellence.

Thank you, Trecha L'Laylor, Oveda L. Taylor,

Owner

State of Florida

County of St- Lucie

identifigation. TARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

Printed Name: Meccon Bacron My Commission Expires: Feb. le 2023



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION			
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)			

· · ·

-

<u>ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> add <u>3010</u> OPECIDE BLVC FORT PIERCE; FL. 349	iress	Mailing address, if diffe	rent is:
tort rierce; +L. 349	······································	SAM e	·
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is or	ganized is Childcare.	preschort and	Drivate
dematary Schoo	Services.		ſ
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100)		
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND	WOR DIRECTORS		
Name and Title: OVEcla	laylex (P/ Name a	nd Title:	
Address 67101 NL	J Elaine . Addres		
)	J Elaine . Addres		
Address 67101 NL	J Elaine . Addres		
Address 67101 NL	J Elaine . J. Addres E. F. 34983	s:	
Address <u>Contal Number of St. Lucies</u>	J Elaine . J. Addres E. F. 34983	s:	
Address <u>Contal Number of St. Lucies</u>	<u>J Elaine .</u> Addres <u>e F134983</u> Name a	s:	
Address <u>Contal Number of St. Lucies</u>	<u>J Elaine .</u> Addres <u>e F134983</u> Name a	s:	
Address <u>Contal Number of St. Lucies</u>	<u>J Elaine .</u> Addres <u>534983</u> Name a Addres	s:	
Address <u>LOTLOL NLA</u> Port St. Lucitor Name and Title: Address	<u>J Elaine .</u> Addres <u>534983</u> Name a Addres	s:	
Address <u>LOTLOL NLA</u> Port St. Lucitor Name and Title: Address	<u>LEaine .</u> Addres <u>5734983</u> Name a Addres	s:	

Name and Title:			Name and	Name and Title:	
Address	- ,	·	Address:		
-	• • •				
	<u></u>	<u> </u>			

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: (χ) Address: Boot St L Ŧ 21 uc.e

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:				
Name:	_{Vreda	a L	lay	
Address:	6761	Nu)	Elaine	57.
Port	St. Luce	FL	3498	3

ARTICLE VIII _ EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _ _. (OPTIONAL) と (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate) I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent hQ

19 30

Lsubmit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817,155, F.S.

allon Required Signature/Incorporator

5/19/20